1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

## State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0791/1 SWB:kjf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 242

December 17, 2019 - Offered by Representative SNYDER.

- At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: delete "20" and substitute "22".
  - **2.** Page 2, line 8: delete "Three physician members, including" and substitute "Five physician members, including 2 who are primary care professionals,".
  - **3.** Page 3, line 3: delete the material beginning with "with expertise" and ending with "palliative care" on line 4 and substitute "who works on issues relating to aging and long-term care".
  - **4.** Page 4, line 15: delete the material beginning with "Establishing" and ending with "illnesses" on line 18 and substitute "Determining how to provide information about and facilitate access to appropriate palliative care services".
  - **5.** Page 4, line 21: after "physician-assisted suicide" insert ", euthanasia, or any other act that would condone, authorize, approve, or permit any affirmative or

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

deliberate act to end life other than the withholding or withdrawing of health care under an advance directive or power of attorney for health care so as to permit the natural process of dying".

**6.** Page 5, line 22: after "physician-assisted suicide" insert ", euthanasia, or any other act that would condone, authorize, approve, or permit any affirmative or deliberate act to end life other than the withholding or withdrawing of health care under an advance directive or power of attorney for health care so as to permit the natural process of dying".

9 (END)